503791253 04/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3837900

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW K. JONES	11/20/2012
ZENAS LIM	11/20/2012
ANDREW MCLEAN	11/20/2012
VINOD K. SIKKA	11/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	104 N. MAPLE AVENUE	
City:	LEOLA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17540-0646	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14229047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115581-8017.US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRICIA WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Tricia Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=115581-8017US03_assignment2#page1.tif source=115581-8017US03_assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT 503791253 REEL: 038476 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Andrew K. Jones residing at 124 Roundtop Drive, Lancaster, PA 17601; Zenas Lim residing at 2019 Swarr Run Rd., Building L, Lancaster, PA 17601; Andrew McLean residing at 135 Freedom Valley Circle, Coatesville, PA 19320; and Vinod K. Sikka residing at 115 Dansworth Lane, Oak Ridge, TN 37830 (the "Assignors"). The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions directed to ELASTOMERIC COATINGS HAVING HYDROPHOBIC AND/OR OLEOPHOBIC PROPERTIES, described in one or more patent applications including: U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/708,760 filed October 2, 2012.

Ross Technology Corporation, a corporation of Pennsylvania having its principal place of business at 104 N. Maple Avenue, Leola, PA 17540-0646 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), any abovementioned Application(s) describing the invention(s), and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the above mentioned Application(s) and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application(s); any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they own the Rights, that the Rights are unencumbered, and that each assignor was under an obligation to assign said invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made. Assignors also agree not to sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights:

Page 1 of 2

Vinod K. Sikka

conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; and perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 1/-20-12	Signature: Andrew K. Jones
Date:	Signature: Zenas Lim
Date: 11-20-12	Signature: Andrew McLean
Date: 11-20-12	Signature: VIII